

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0316 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Mayor's Office

File created: 4/4/2011 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 4/6/2011 Final action: 4/20/2011

Title: An Ordinance authorizing a Lease between the City of Newark, Landlord, and Hockey in Newark, Inc.,

Tenant, to lease a portion of the premises known as 226 Rome Street, Newark, New Jersey, 2000, also known on the Official Tax map and Tax Duplicates as Block 2052, Lot 30, known and designated as The Ice Skating Rink and the room adjacent to The Ice Skating rink, also referred to as "Game Room" for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), for a period commencing February 1, 2011 and continuing

through April 30, 2011.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2011	1	Municipal Council	Close on Public Hearing and Adopt	Pass
4/6/2011	1	Municipal Council	Advance and Adopt on First Reading as	Pass

An Ordinance authorizing a Lease between the City of Newark, Landlord, and Hockey in Newark, Inc., Tenant, to lease a portion of the premises known as 226 Rome Street, Newark, New Jersey, 2000, also known on the Official Tax map and Tax Duplicates as Block 2052, Lot 30, known and designated as The Ice Skating Rink and the room adjacent to The Ice Skating rink, also referred to as "Game Room" for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), for a period commencing February 1, 2011 and continuing through April 30, 2011.